
READERS
T

O
R

EA D A LO
N

E

B
EGINNIN�G2

Outback
Adventure

A Dorling Kindersley Book

Written by Kate McLeod

Australian Holiday 



Australian Managing Editor Rosie Adams
Series Editor Deborah Lock 
Designer Adrian Saunders

Production Shivani Pandey
Photographer  Leon Mead

Reading Consultant
Cliff Moon, M.Ed.

Australian Reading Consultant
Fran Burns  BEd(Prim)DipRRec

Published in Great Britain by Dorling Kindersley Limited
80, Strand, London, WC2R 0RL

2  4  6  8  10  9  7  5  3  1 

A Penguin Company

Copyright © 2004 Dorling Kindersley Limited

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be 
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted 
in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, 

photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior 
written permission of the copyright owner.

Published in Australia by Dorling Kindersley Pty Ltd

A CIP record for this book is 
available from the British Library

ISBN 1-74033-493-0

Colour reproduction by Colourscan, Singapore
Printed and bound in China by L. Rex Printing Co., Ltd.

The publisher would like to thank the National Library of Australia
for their kind permission to reproduce the image: Earle, Augustus,
1793–1838. ‘Desmond, a NSW chief painted for a native dance’.

Call number: PIC T99 NK12/61 LOC Box A35, 
National Library of Australia.

All other images © Dorling Kindersley Limited. 
For further information see: www.dkimages.com

Models: James Mead, Luke Mead, and Bea Mead

LONDON, NEW YORK, MUNICH, 
MELBOURNE, and DELHI 

See our complete catalogue at

www.dk.com



A Note to Parents and Teachers

DK READERS is a compelling reading programme 
for children, designed in conjunction with leading 
literacy experts, including Cliff Moon M.Ed., Honorary
Fellow of the University of Reading. Cliff Moon has 
spent many years as a teacher and teacher educator
specializing in reading and has written more than 
140 books for children and teachers. He reviews 
regularly for teachers’ journals.

Beautiful illustrations and superb full-colour photographs
combine with engaging, easy-to-read stories to offer 
a fresh approach to each subject in the series. Each 
DK READER is guaranteed to capture a child’s 
interest while developing his or her reading skills, 
general knowledge, and love of reading.

The five levels of DK READERS are aimed at different
reading abilities, enabling you to choose the books that 
are exactly right for your child: 

Pre-level 1 – Learning to read
Level 1 – Beginning to read
Level 2 – Beginning to read alone
Level 3 – Reading alone
Level 4 – Proficient readers

The “normal” age at which a child
begins to read can be anywhere from
three to eight years old, so these levels
are only a general guideline.

No matter which level you 
select, you can be sure that you 
are helping your child learn to 
read, then read to learn!



4

James and his little brother Luke

were excited because they were going 

on holiday with their parents.

They lived in Perth, Western

Australia and were going to Broome,

a remote place in the outback.



5

Broome
Broome is a town on
the northwest coast 
of Australia. 
It is famous for the
pearls found in the
ocean nearby.

On holiday, they hoped to go fishing

and walking in the bush. 

James wanted to catch some big fish,

and Luke could not wait to go

swimming in the sea. 

Indian
Ocean

Pacific
Ocean

AUSTRALIA

Broome

Perth Sydney



6

When the family arrived in Broome,

they went to a campsite 

near the beach.

Straight away they all raced 

to the water for a swim.

Then Dad hired a boat 

to go fishing.

James was lucky – 

he caught four fish.



7

Dad lit a campfire to cook the fish

for dinner.

They were delicious!



8

At the beach, the boys discovered

giant footprints in the rocks.

“I think it’s a dinosaur’s footprint,”

said James excitedly.

“I’ve found one, too!” cried Luke.

“It might be from a Megalosauropus

(Me-ga-luh-SORE-uh-pus),” 

said Mum. 



9

Fossils
Dinosaurs lived
between 230 to 65
million years ago.
Their bones and
footprints turned
hard in rocks to 
form fossils.

The Megalosauropus lived 

in northern Australia.

They were carnivores, 

which means they ate meat.



10

The next day, the whole family 

went bush walking.

Luke discovered two giant mounds

of earth.

They were enormous termite nests.



11

Termites
Termites are small
insects that feed on
wood and plants.
They build giant
nests above the
ground during 
the wet season.

“Wow,” said Luke. 

“Just imagine how many termites

live in these huge nests.”

“Thousands,” replied James.

“The nests are like termite 

blocks of flats.”



12

The boys climbed over some rocks

and found a cave.

Inside the cave, there were painted

figures on the rocks.

The paintings had been made 

with red, yellow and white clay.



13

In the paintings, James could see

people hunting.

“These were probably painted

thousands of years ago by Australian

Aborigines,” explained Mum.

Aborigines
Aborigines have lived
in Australia for
thousands of years.
They hunted animals
and gathered berries
and plants for food.



14

The next day, the family went 

to a beautiful beach in Broome.

James and Luke saw horses for hire

and asked if they could have a ride.

After being helped into the saddles,

James and Luke rode their horses

through the water and on the beach.

At the end of their ride, they saw

some other riders.



15

“Look!” said Luke.

“Those people are riding camels.”

“That must be a bumpy ride!”

replied James.



16

James held a large oyster shell.

It was raining the next day, so the

family visited the pearling museum.

They found out about the history of

pearl diving around Broome.

They saw old costumes that pearl

divers used to wear.



17

Divers used metal helmets to help

them breathe under water.

“They look very heavy,” said Luke.

“It must be hard to swim with them

on,” James added. 

Diving suit

Metal helmet



18

James asked his Dad about pearls. 

“They are the oldest precious gem,”

said Dad.

“Oysters grow deep under the water

on the ocean floor,” said Mum.

“Divers jump off boats and swim 

down deep to collect the shells.

When they break open the oyster

shells, they hope to find a pearl inside.”

Pearls collected from oyster shells.



19

Oysters
When a piece of sand
gets into the shell,
the oyster coats the
sand with layers of
skin, which harden to
make a pearl.



20

James and his family went to 

a muddy beach to find crabs.

The crabs live in burrows under 

the sand and among the rocks.



21

They come out to find food 

on the beach.

When a big crab came out, 

James caught it with his hook.

He was careful not to let it pinch 

his fingers or toes.



22

The next day, James and Luke went

to an outback station, or farm.

It was a huge cattle station, 

as big as a city. 

James met a boy called Pablo,

whose family lived at the station.

James and Pablo went to watch

jackaroos, or cowboys, rounding 

up the cattle.

Station
Stations are large
farms in outback
Australia. 
Sheep and cattle are
kept on stations, and
horses are used to
round up the cattle.



23



24

James and Pablo had lots of fun

exploring the station together. 

At the river, they used the soft 

bark from the paperbark 

trees to build boats. 

They raced the paperbark

boats down the river. 



25



26

In the afternoon, James and his

family went on a long walk through

the bush around the station. 

It was hot, so they found a billabong,

or pool, and jumped in for a swim.



27

Colourful butterflies 

fluttered around the billabong. 

“That one looks like a rainbow,” 

said Luke.



28

James, Luke and their parents spent

the next day at the Broome 

Bird Observatory. 

The observatory is where scientists

catch and count birds, so they can

find out how they behave and where

they fly to and from. 



29

Hundreds of birds
Over 200 species of
birds visit northern
Australia every year. 
They migrate from 
all over the world. 

They watched the scientists catching

the birds with netting.

James was even allowed to hold one

of the young birds.



30

On the last day of their holiday, 

the family went for a sightseeing

flight in a helicopter.

They flew over massive rocks called

the Bungle Bungles, which the

Aborigines call Purnululu.



31

“I wish we could stay!” said James.

Mum replied, “We’ll have to come

back soon for more adventures.”



32

Australia is a big country and not many people live
outside the main cities. The huge areas where few people
live are called the outback. Usually it is hot, dry and
dusty, but if it rains, green grasses and leaves appear and
the wild flowers bloom.

A station is a large farm in the outback with thousands
of cattle and sheep.

In Australia, people who work
with the cattle on the stations
are called jackaroos. 
Jackaroos usually ride horses
or motorbikes to round up the
cattle, but on huge stations
they use helicopters. 

Billabongs are beautiful pools
that are found in the outback.
They are often surrounded by
gum trees and bushes, and are
usually close to rivers.

Outback facts



READERS

Level 3
Spacebusters: The Race to the Moon
Beastly Tales
Shark Attack!
Titanic
Invaders from Outer Space
Movie Magic
Plants Bite Back!
Time Traveller
Bermuda Triangle
Tiger Tales
Aladdin

Level 4
Days of the Knights
Volcanoes and Other Natural Disasters
Secrets of the Mummies
Pirates: Raiders of the High Seas
Horse Heroes
Trojan Horse
Micro Monsters
Going for Gold!
Extreme Machines
Flying Ace: The Story of Amelia

Earhart
Robin Hood
Black Beauty
Free at Last! The Story of 

Martin Luther King, Jnr.
Joan of Arc
Spooky Spinechillers
Welcome to The Globe! The 

Story of Shakespeare’s Theatre
Spooky Spinechillers
Antarctic Adventure
Space Station
Atlantis: The Lost City?

Heidi
Zeppelin: The Age of the Airship 
Spies
Terror on the Amazon
Disasters at Sea
The Story of Anne Frank
Extreme Sports
Spiders’ Secrets
The Big Dinosaur Dig
LEGO: Mission to the Arctic 

Dinosaur Detectives
Danger on the Mountain: Scaling 

the World’s Highest Peaks
Crime Busters
The Story of Muhammad Ali
First Flight: The Story of the 

Wright Brothers
D-day Landings: The Story of 

the Allied Invasion
LEGO: Race for Survival
WCW: Going for Goldberg
WCW: Feel the Sting
WCW: Fit for the Title
WCW: Finishing Moves 
The Story of the X-Men: How it 

all Began
Creating the X-Men: How Comic 

Books Come to Life
Spider-Man’s Amazing Powers

The Story of Spider-Man
The Incredible Hulk's Book 

of Strength
The Story of the Incredible Hulk

Level 2
Dinosaur Dinners
Firefighter!
Bugs! Bugs! Bugs!
Slinky, Scaly Snakes!
Animal Hospital
The Little Ballerina
Munching, Crunching, Sniffing 

and Snooping
The Secret Life of Trees
Winking, Blinking, Wiggling 

and Waggling
Astronaut: Living in Space
Twisters!

Holiday!
The Story of Pocohontas
Horse Show
Survivors: The Night the Titanic Sank
Eruption! The Story of Volcanoes
The Story of Columbus
Journey of a Humpback Whale
Amazing Buildings
Feather, Flippers and Feet
Outback Adventure: Australian

Holiday
LEGO: Castle Under Attack
LEGO: Rocket Rescue



Index

READERS
My name is

_______________________________

I have read this book

Date
_______________________________

✓

Aborigines 12, 13

beach 4, 14, 20
billabong 26, 27, 32
Bird Observatory 28,

29
birds 28, 29
Broome 4, 5, 16
Bungle Bungles 30
bush walking 5, 10,

26
butterflies 27

camels 15
campfire 6
cattle 22
crabs 20, 21

dinosaur 8, 9
divers 16, 17, 18

fishing 5, 6
fossils 9

helicopter 30
horse riding 14

jackaroos 22, 32

Megalosauropus 8, 9
museum 16

outback 4, 32
oysters 18, 19

paperbark trees 24
pearls 5, 16, 18, 19
Perth 4, 5

river 24
rock painting 12, 13

scientists 28, 29
sheep 22
station 22, 32
swimming 5, 6, 26

termites 10, 11


	Title
	Note to Parents
	The Adventure
	Outback Facts
	Index


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (None)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Europe ISO Coated FOGRA27)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 300
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (Custom)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /ENU ()
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToRGB
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentRGB
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /ClipComplexRegions true
        /ConvertStrokesToOutlines true
        /ConvertTextToOutlines false
        /GradientResolution 150
        /LineArtTextResolution 300
        /PresetName ([Medium Resolution])
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
        /RasterVectorBalance 0.750000
      >>
      /FormElements true
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks true
      /IncludeHyperlinks true
      /IncludeInteractive true
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentRGB
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


